

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

11 July 2017

CLP Provides Support to the Families of the Deceased Workers in the Industrial Accident in Hung Hom

With regard to the severe industrial accident which took place at Gillies Avenue South in Hung Hom yesterday, CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) has made the following prompt arrangements to provide support to the families of the deceased contractor workers:

- 1) Ex-gratia payment of HK\$150,000 to each family for relieving their immediate financial needs;
- 2) CLP Power's shareholders will donate a total of HK\$1.5 million to the three families for education funding and to alleviate their financial pressure;
- 3) CLP Power staff will raise funds for the families; and
- 4) CLP Power will offer assistance if the families of the deceased workers require employment counselling.

"I am deeply saddened by the unfortunate accident occurred yesterday. The company and I wish to express our sincere condolences to the families of the deceased and hope that our prompt arrangements can provide them with immediate support," said Managing Director of CLP Power, Mr Chiang Tung Keung.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 6 million people in its supply area.

- End -

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7472 9248